APPLICATION FOR 2023 USW LOCAL 12075 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

(Please fill out legibly. Print in ink or type)			Home Phone:		
Name of Applicant:					
	First	Mie	ldle Initial		Last Name
Address:					
Street			City	State	Zip
Age of Applicant:		Dat	e of Birth: _		
E-mail:					
Please check the appr Scholarship Drawings				• • •	ticipate in the
My parent is a USW I	Local 12075 d	ues paying a	ctive member	:	retiree:
My guardian is a USV	W Local 12075	dues paying	active memb	oer:	retiree:
Name of Member:					
	First	Middle Initial			Last Name
Address of Member:					
	Street		City	State	Zip
Unit/Employer of Me	mber:				
Applicant's Name of	High School/C	College:			
Address of High Scho	ool/College: _				
		Street	City	State	Zip
Date of High School	Graduation &	Expected Da	te of College	Graduation:	
I hereby apply for par the rules listed on the				gram and agr	ee to abide by
Applicant's Signature	::				
THIS APPLICATIC E)N MUST BE BY <u>4:00 PM F</u>				2075 OFFICE

Validation of application will be determined by person(s) appointed by the President of USW Local 12075

Revised 6/13/2023

RULES AND CONDITIONS OF 2023 USW LOCAL 12075 SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS PROGRAM

Any high school (or equivalent) graduating or graduated student who is the son or daughter, legal ward, or step child of a <u>dues paying active member in good standing</u> or retiree of USW Local 12075, AFL-CIO-CLC is eligible to compete in the USW Local 12075 Scholarship Program.

The Scholarship is not restricted to any sex, race, religion, or political affiliation.

Eligibility for participation is limited to six (6) years following graduation from high school (or equivalent) or 25 years of age.

There are no restrictions as to the curriculum a student may follow. Eligibility includes continuing education at any trade school, college, or university. A student must be registered and accepted for continuing education prior to the drawing to be eligible.

Eligible participants are children of a member (dues paying active member in good standing or retired).

The drawing for Scholarship winners will be held at the regular membership meeting of USW Local 12075 in September, 2023.

13 names of qualified applicants will be drawn. The first eight (8) names drawn will be the winners of the \$500.00 scholarships. The remaining five (5) names drawn will be listed in order of drawing to be used in the event a winner does not qualify.

Failure to register, or withdrawal, after a period of attendance disqualifies a winner from the USW Local 12075 Scholarship Program.

USW Local 12075 will reimburse a winner of a scholarship up to the maximum amount of the scholarship won, providing the student presents proof of registration, list of credited classes, and a receipt(s) of payments made. Tuition payments can be made to the Institution of learning in subsequent semesters until the total amount of award has been exhausted. Such proof must be received by the Local 12075 Financial Secretary by January 5th of the following year in order to receive payment. If such documentation is not provided by that time, that winner will forfeit the scholarship and the corresponding alternate will be notified.

If a student fails to maintain a "C" average (2.0 on a 4.0 grade scale) or is placed on academic probation, further payment(s) will not be made.

Winning a scholarship award from the USW Local 12075 Scholarship Program does not guarantee entrance to a trade school, college, or university.

Continuation of the USW Local 12075 Scholarship Program is subject to annual review by the USW Local 12075 Executive Board and approval of their action by the membership of USW Local 12075.

All matters pertaining to this Scholarship Awards Program will be handled by the USW Local 12075 Executive Board. The Executive Board's decision will be final.

Winners of any award will be notified by Certified Mail in addition to a special notice to each Unit of USW Local 12075.